E C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	County of El Dorado		330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/	
OF EL DOR	Legislation Details			
File #:	09-0218 Ver	rsion: 1		
Туре:	Agenda Item	Status:	Consent Calendar	
File created:	2/13/2009	In control:	Board of Supervisors	
On agenda:	2/24/2009	Final action:	2/24/2009	
Title:	General Services Department recommending that the Board authorize the Chairman to sign Amendment III to Lease Agreement 307-L9911 with El Dorado County JOB ONE, extending the lease period for one month terminating on March 31, 2009, increasing compensation by \$4,917.91 for the office space located at 4535 Missouri Flat Road, Suite A1, Placerville, CA for the El Dorado County Department of Human Services One Stop career center. Cost per square foot is \$1.32. FUNDING: 53% Federal - \$2,606.49 (Workforce Investment Act) / 47% State - \$2,311.42 (CalWORKs)			
Sponsors:	(earrorate)			
Indexes:				
Code sections:				
Attachments:	1. A - Blue Route - Job One Amd III, 2. B - Job One Amendment III to Lease Agreement, 3. C - Job One - Lease Agreement #307-L9911			
Date	Ver. Action By	Act	ion	Result
2/24/2009	1 Board Of Sup	ervisors Ap	proved	Pass